

19.01.2023: xəbər

"Anadolu" news agency published an article about Telman Nusratoghlu

On January 17, 2023, Türkiye's famous "Anadolu" news agency published an article about Telman Nusratoghlu, head of the Department of History and Archeology of Khazar University, doctor of philosophy in history. In the article, it is emphasized that T.Nusratoghlu, who was among the first students sent from Azerbaijan to Türkiye in 1992 as part of the project called "Great Student Project" of the Republic of Türkiye, received a doctorate degree in 2016 in the History Department of the Faculty of Literature of Istanbul University.

The article also mentions that the scientist is the head of the think tank of the Turkish Islamic Research Center and the head of the History and Archeology Department of Khazar University.

The article also includes an interview with T.Nusratoglu. The scientist emphasized that the fraternal relations between Turkey and Azerbaijan based on the principles of "One Nation - Two States" are being comprehensively developed with the "Shusha Declaration".

“Anadolu” xəbər agentliyi Telman Nüsrətoğlu haqqında yazı dərc edib

Türkiyənin məşhur “Anadolu” xəbər agentliyi 2023-cü il yanvarın 17-də Xəzər Universitetinin Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri, tarix üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Telman Nüsrətoğlu haqqında yazı dərc edib. Yazıda Türkiyə Respublikasının 1992-ci ildə “Böyük Öğrenci Projesi” adlı layihə çərçivəsində Azərbaycandan Türkiyəyə göndərilən ilk tələbələr arasında yer alan T.Nüsrətoğlunun 2016-cı ildə İstanbul Universiteti Ədəbiyyat fakültəsinin Tarix bölümündə doktorluq elmi dərəcəsi aldığı vurğulanır.

Yazıda, həmçinin, alimin Türk İslam Araşdırma Mərkəzinin düşüncə qurumunun rəhbəri, Xəzər Universitetinin Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri olduğu da qeyd edilmişdir.

Yazıda T.Nüsrətoğlu ilə müsahibəyə də yer ayrılmışdır. Alim Türkiyə ilə Azərbaycan arasında “Bir millət – iki dövlət” prinsipləri ilə yaranan qardaşlıq münasibətlərinin “Şuşa bəyannaməsi” ilə hərtərəfli şəkildə daha da inkişaf etməkdə olduğunu vurğulamışdır.

